

Corrections

Federal Register
Vol. 61, No. 176
Thursday, September 10, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Agricultural Marketing Service

7 CFR Part 998

[Docket No. FV96-998-3 PR]

Domestically Produced Peanuts Handled by Persons Subject to Peanut Marketing Agreement No. 146; Changes in Terms and Conditions of Indemnification

Correction

In proposed rule document 96-21959, beginning on page 44192, in the issue of

Wednesday, August 28, 1996, make the following correction:

On page 44192, in the SUMMARY: section, in the 2d column, on the 18th line, “\$23000,000” should read “\$300,000.”

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Fish and Wildlife Service

50 CFR Part 20

RIN 1018-AD41

Migratory Bird Hunting; Proposal for Approval of Bismuth-Tin Shot as a Nontoxic

Correction

The correction to proposed rule document 96-20726 in the issue of Tuesday, August 27, 1996, is corrected as follows:

On page 44119, in the second column, in the fourth line, “effective date” should read “comment date”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Coast Guard

46 CFR Parts 10 and 15

[CGD 94-055]

Licensing and Manning for Officers of Towing Vessels

Correction

In proposed rule document 96-21734, beginning on page 43720, in the issue of Monday, August 26, 1996, make the following correction:

On page 43720, in the DATES: section, on the second line, “September 25” should read “September 24”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D